

WARRANTY STATEMENT MILLER AUTO-DARKENING HELMETS

FFFCTIVE 1ST JANUARY 2012

Welding Industries of Australia (WIA) warrants to the original retail purchaser that the Miller Auto-Darkening welding helmet purchased (Product) will be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of 3 years from the date of purchase of the Product by the customer. If a defect in material or workmanship becomes evident during that period, Welding Industries of Australia will, at its option, either:

- Repair the Product (or pay for the costs of repair of the Product); or
- · Replace the Product.

In the event of such a defect, the customer should return the Product to the original place of purchase, with proof of purchase, or contact Welding Industries of Australia on 1300 300 884.

Any handling and transportation costs (and other expenses) incurred in claiming under this warranty are not covered by this warranty and will not be borne by Welding Industries of Australia. Welding Industries of Australia will return the replacement Product (if found faulty) or the original Product (if not faulty) freight free to the customer.

This warranty covers the auto-darkening lens only, and does not extend to the helmet shell, headgear or accessories included in the original purchase package.

The obligation of Welding Industries of Australia under this warranty is limited to the circumstances set out above and is subject to:

- The customer being able to evidence the acquisition of the Product, the purchase price paid for the Product and the relevant defect in materials or workmanship;
- The Product not having been altered, tampered with or otherwise dealt with by any person in a manner other than as intended in respect of the relevant Product; and
- The Product not having been used or applied in a manner that is contrary to customary usage or application for the relevant Product or contrary to any stated instructions or specification of Welding Industries of Australia.

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. The benefits given by this warranty are in addition to other rights and remedies which may be available to the customer under any law in relation to goods and services to which this warranty relates.

Warranty provided by: Welding Industries of Australia (ABN 63 004 235 063)

A Division of ITW Australia Pty Ltd

5 Allan Street, Melrose Park, South Australia, 5039

Email: info@welding.com.au